

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 826/2025

Kanhaiyalal S/o Ramsukh
-----Applicant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Gajveer Singh Rajawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

11/07/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor submits that reply has been filed.
Office to check and tag the reply at an appropriate place.
Put up after four weeks, as prayed for.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J