

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 826/2025

Kanhaiyalal S/o Ramsukh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Addl. G. A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

25/11/2025

None for the applicant even in second round. However, in the interest of justice, he is granted one more opportunity to present his case.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J